
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 11

4001 Keagan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4003 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Sun  

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4005 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4006 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4007 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

4008 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4009 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSun  

4010 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. ChiltonSat  

4011 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 21

8001 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8002 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8003 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8004 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowSat  Sun  

8005 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8006 Kiwi Papillon Michael FitchSun  

8007 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8009 Saffron Pembroke Welsh Corgi Karen LaramaySat  Sun  

8010 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8011 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSat  Sun  

8012 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8013 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8015 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

8016 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8017 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8018 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8019 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8020 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8021 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  

12  inch jump height 26

12001 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12002 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSat  

12003 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12006 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12007 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  Sun  



12008 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12009 Tattoo Poodle Vivian VidoliSat  Sun  

12010 Luna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

12011 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12012 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

12013 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSun  

12014 Scout Rat Terrier Janet K HarlowSun  

12015 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12016 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

12017 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

12018 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12019 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSat  Sun  

12020 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12021 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12022 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  

12023 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Lynette MatsushimaSat  Sun  

12024 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  

12025 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

12027 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

12028 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 46

16001 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

16002 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Sun  

16003 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16004 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

16005 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

16006 Sting Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye KahnSat  Sun  

16007 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16008 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16010 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSun  

16011 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

16012 Carmen Australian Shepherd Melinda DayhuffSat  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16014 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16015 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16017 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16018 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16019 Bullet Keeshond Robyn McNuttSat  Sun  

16020 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

16021 Soda Australian Shepherd Carolyn MarksSat  

16022 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  Sun  

16023 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16024 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16025 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16026 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  Sun  



16027 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16028 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16029 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

16030 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16031 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16032 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16033 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

16034 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16036 Sparkle Poodle Lavena ChapmanSun  

16037 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigSun  

16038 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurraySat  Sun  

16039 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16040 Duck Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16042 Phantom Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann KahnSat  Sun  

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16044 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  

16045 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16046 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolSat  Sun  

16047 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn BerkerSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 43

20001 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20002 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20003 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20004 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20006 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20007 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

20008 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  Sun  

20009 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20011 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSun  

20012 Django Border Collie Victoria JonesSat  Sun  

20013 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20015 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  Sun  

20016 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20018 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20019 Tesla Australian Shepherd Laurie BurnamSat  

20020 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20022 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

20023 Grant Standard Schnauzer Cary L. GeihsSat  Sun  

20024 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20026 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20028 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20029 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  



20030 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20031 Bravo Border Collie Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

20032 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20033 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20034 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20035 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20036 Stash Border Collie Stacey FleischerSat  Sun  

20037 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  

20038 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20039 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  

20040 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20042 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa PerrotSat  

20045 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20046 Jessie Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

20047 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanSat  Sun  

24007 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 6

24001 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24002 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Sun  

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24004 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24005 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerSat  Sun  

24006 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 2

4012 Kepler Pembroke Welsh Corgi Breanne BoyleSat  

4013 Dolly Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  

08  inch jump height 1

8022 Hashbrown Brussels Griffon Melissa MitchellSun  

12  inch jump height 4

12029 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

12030 Yofi Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowSat  Sun  

12031 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahonSat  Sun  

12032 Penny Welsh Terrier Betsy ElliottSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 4

16048 Renn Miniature American Shepherd Robyn McNuttSat  Sun  

16049 Patra Australian Cattle Dog Christie HazletSat  Sun  

16050 Kiki Australian Shepherd Peggy MillerSun  

16051 Spy Keeshond Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5

20048 KAI Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAYSat  Sun  

20049 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20050 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20051 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20052 Juice Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24008 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24009 Roxanne Berger Picard Beverly WeinSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 4

8023 Harry Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth ChiltonSun  

8024 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8025 Tom West Highland White Terrier Elizabeth JamesSun  

8026 Naughty Beagle Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12033 Poppy Boston Terrier Nancy WithrowSat  

12034 Eddie Chinese Crested Melinda DayhuffSun  

16  inch jump height 7

16052 Ruby Australian Shepherd Barbara PageSat  

16053 Mookie All American Dog/Mixed Bree JANET HarlowSun  

16054 Max Boston Terrier Michael BeckSat  

16055 Oki All American Dog/Mixed Bree Christie HazletSat  Sun  

16056 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSun  

16057 Risk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Melinda DayhuffSun  

16058 Spree Standard Schnauzer Diana GreinerSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 7

20053 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20054 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20055 Luca All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacquie LomaxSat  

20056 Ruby Vizsla Karen BatesSat  Sun  

20057 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20058 Blaze Australian Shepherd Suzanne LewisSat  Sun  

20059 Sky Vizsla Allison GleasonSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24010 Jack Poodle Lauren KaplanSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 11
4001 Keagan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4003 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Sun  

4004 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4005 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4006 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4007 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

4008 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4009 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSun  

4010 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. ChiltonSat  

4011 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 22
8001 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8002 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8003 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8004 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowSat  Sun  

8005 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8006 Kiwi Papillon Michael FitchSun  

8007 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8009 Saffron Pembroke Welsh Corgi Karen LaramaySat  Sun  

8010 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8011 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSat  Sun  

8012 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8013 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8015 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

8016 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8017 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8018 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8019 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8020 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8021 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  

8029 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 25
12001 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12003 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12006 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12008 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12009 Tattoo Poodle Vivian VidoliSat  Sun  



12010 Luna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

12011 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12012 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

12013 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSun  

12014 Scout Rat Terrier Janet K HarlowSun  

12015 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12016 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

12017 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

12018 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12019 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSat  Sun  

12020 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12021 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12022 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  

12023 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Lynette MatsushimaSat  Sun  

12024 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  

12025 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

12027 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

12028 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12036 Dottie Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 48
16001 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

16002 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Sun  

16003 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16004 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

16006 Sting Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye KahnSat  Sun  

16007 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16008 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16011 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

16012 Carmen Australian Shepherd Melinda DayhuffSat  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16014 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16015 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16017 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16018 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16019 Bullet Keeshond Robyn McNuttSat  Sun  

16020 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

16021 Soda Australian Shepherd Carolyn MarksSat  

16022 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  Sun  

16023 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16024 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16025 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16026 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  Sun  

16027 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16028 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16029 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  



16030 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16031 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16032 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16033 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

16034 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16036 Sparkle Poodle Lavena ChapmanSun  

16037 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigSun  

16038 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurraySat  Sun  

16039 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16040 Duck Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16042 Phantom Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann KahnSat  Sun  

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16044 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  

16045 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16046 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolSat  Sun  

16047 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn BerkerSat  Sun  

16048 Renn Miniature American Shepherd Robyn McNuttSat  Sun  

16051 Spy Keeshond Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

16059 Arthur Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

16060 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 44
20001 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20002 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20003 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20004 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20006 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20007 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

20008 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  Sun  

20009 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20011 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSun  

20012 Django Border Collie Victoria JonesSat  Sun  

20013 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20015 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  Sun  

20016 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20018 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20019 Tesla Australian Shepherd Laurie BurnamSat  

20020 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20022 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

20023 Grant Standard Schnauzer Cary L. GeihsSat  Sun  

20024 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20026 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20028 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  



20029 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

20031 Bravo Border Collie Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

20032 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20033 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20034 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20035 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20036 Stash Border Collie Stacey FleischerSat  Sun  

20037 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  

20038 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20039 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  

20040 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20042 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa PerrotSat  

20045 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20047 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanSat  Sun  

20050 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20051 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20061 Benson All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy ClarkSun  

24007 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 6
24002 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Sun  

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24004 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24005 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerSat  Sun  

24006 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  

24012 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4013 Dolly Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  

08  inch jump height 2
8022 Hashbrown Brussels Griffon Melissa MitchellSun  

8023 Harry Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth ChiltonSun  

12  inch jump height 3
12030 Yofi Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowSat  Sun  

12031 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahonSat  Sun  

12032 Penny Welsh Terrier Betsy ElliottSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 5
16010 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSun  

16049 Patra Australian Cattle Dog Christie HazletSat  Sun  

16050 Kiki Australian Shepherd Peggy MillerSun  

16053 Mookie All American Dog/Mixed Bree JANET HarlowSun  

16055 Oki All American Dog/Mixed Bree Christie HazletSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20030 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20048 KAI Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAYSat  Sun  

20049 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20052 Juice Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  

20053 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20057 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4
24001 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24008 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24009 Roxanne Berger Picard Beverly WeinSun  

24010 Jack Poodle Lauren KaplanSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4012 Kepler Pembroke Welsh Corgi Breanne BoyleSat  

08  inch jump height 3
8024 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8025 Tom West Highland White Terrier Elizabeth JamesSun  

8026 Naughty Beagle Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3
12029 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

12033 Poppy Boston Terrier Nancy WithrowSat  

12034 Eddie Chinese Crested Melinda DayhuffSun  

16  inch jump height 5
16052 Ruby Australian Shepherd Barbara PageSat  

16054 Max Boston Terrier Michael BeckSat  

16056 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSun  

16057 Risk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Melinda DayhuffSun  

16058 Spree Standard Schnauzer Diana GreinerSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20054 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20055 Luca All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacquie LomaxSat  

20056 Ruby Vizsla Karen BatesSat  Sun  

20058 Blaze Australian Shepherd Suzanne LewisSat  Sun  

20059 Sky Vizsla Allison GleasonSat  Sun  

20060 Kane Border Collie Sharon AdamsSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 5
4002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

4005 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  Ex/Mst

4008 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

4014 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  Ex/Mst

4013 Dolly Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeSat  Novice

08  inch jump height 9
8003 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8009 Saffron Pembroke Welsh Corgi Karen LaramaySat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  Ex/Mst

8018 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  Ex/Mst

8028 Nifty Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8019 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  Open

8027 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  Open

8026 Naughty Beagle Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  Novice

12  inch jump height 10
12019 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12024 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Ex/Mst

12035 Robin Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. KeoughSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

12007 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  Ex/Mst

12013 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSun  Ex/Mst

12015 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12017 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12025 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  Ex/Mst

12037 Sadie Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  Novice

16  inch jump height 16
16001 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16007 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16008 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Ex/Mst

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16014 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSun  Ex/Mst

16024 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst

16029 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Ex/Mst

16032 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16033 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16040 Duck Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst



16021 Soda Australian Shepherd Carolyn MarksSat  Novice

16056 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 21
20011 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSun  Ex/Mst

20052 Juice Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  Open

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20009 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20013 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20018 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  Ex/Mst

20019 Tesla Australian Shepherd Laurie BurnamSat  Ex/Mst

20022 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Ex/Mst

20032 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20034 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  Ex/Mst

20038 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  Ex/Mst

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20046 Jessie Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Ex/Mst

20016 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Open

20023 Grant Standard Schnauzer Cary L. GeihsSat  Sun  Open

20049 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  Open

20051 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Open

20048 KAI Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAYSat  Novice

20062 Pippa Belgian Malinois Lona KindervaterSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 6
24002 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Ex/Mst

24004 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Ex/Mst

24006 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Ex/Mst

24012 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst

24011 Atlas Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Novice

24007 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4005 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4008 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

08  inch jump height 2
8007 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 7
12005 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

12011 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12015 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12017 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

12025 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

12026 Micah Shetland Sheepdog Lynette MatsushimaSat  Sun  

12035 Robin Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. KeoughSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 21
16002 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSat  

16003 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  

16008 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16014 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16015 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  

16017 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16026 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  Sun  

16027 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16028 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16030 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16032 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16039 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16040 Duck Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16045 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16051 Spy Keeshond Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

16056 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSat  

16061 Crush Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  

20  inch jump height 22
20006 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  

20011 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSun  

20013 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20016 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSun  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  



20018 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20019 Tesla Australian Shepherd Laurie BurnamSat  

20020 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20022 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

20023 Grant Standard Schnauzer Cary L. GeihsSat  Sun  

20024 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20032 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20034 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20038 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20042 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa PerrotSat  

20045 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20047 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanSat  

20051 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

20052 Juice Labrador Retriever Holly GoltraSat  Sun  

20057 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4
24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24004 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24006 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  

24008 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 2

4002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4007 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 2

8006 Kiwi Papillon Michael FitchSun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 7

12002 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

12009 Tattoo Poodle Vivian VidoliSat  Sun  

12012 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

12015 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12017 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  

12018 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12026 Micah Shetland Sheepdog Lynette MatsushimaSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 10

16006 Sting Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye KahnSat  Sun  

16008 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  

16026 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  Sun  

16030 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSun  

16033 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16042 Phantom Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann KahnSat  Sun  

16050 Kiki Australian Shepherd Peggy MillerSun  

20  inch jump height 18

20003 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  

20004 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20006 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  

20007 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

20008 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  Sun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20013 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20015 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20022 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20031 Bravo Border Collie Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

20036 Stash Border Collie Stacey FleischerSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20043 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  



20050 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20051 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20054 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24002 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Standard Schnauzer Club of Southern California (Dec 13-Dec 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8006 Kiwi Papillon Michael FitchSun  

8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 8
12001 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12009 Tattoo Poodle Vivian VidoliSat  Sun  

12012 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

12013 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSun  

12015 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

12017 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSun  

12018 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 12
16003 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16006 Sting Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye KahnSat  Sun  

16008 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16015 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSun  

16030 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  

16033 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Sun  

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16042 Phantom Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann KahnSat  Sun  

16045 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16060 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 14
20006 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20007 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

20008 Havoc Border Collie Lisa HillSat  Sun  

20010 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20013 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20022 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Sun  

20024 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20031 Bravo Border Collie Laurie ZurborgSat  Sun  

20034 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20036 Stash Border Collie Stacey FleischerSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20043 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

24  inch jump height 4
24001 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  



24002 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Sun  

24005 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerSat  Sun  

24011 Atlas Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  


